M B RAJU

8-2-575/B, Road No.7, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500034

20th December 2022

То

The Company Secretary Deccan Cements Limited 6-3-666/B, Somajiguda, Hyderabad – 500082 Email: secretarial@deccancements.com To The Corporate Relationship Department **BSE Limited** P. J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com To The Listing Department **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400 051 Email: takeover@nse.co.in

Scrip Code: 502137

Trading Symbol: DECCANCE

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Sir,

Please find enclosed disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in connection with purchases made by the members of the Promoter Group, and inter se transfer of shares among the members of Promoter Group, through Stock Exchange (Block Deals) on different dates, after the last disclosure made on 14th March 2018 under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Thank you,

With regards,

M.B. Rafs

Bangar Raju Manthena

(For Self, and on behalf of Promoter and Promoter Group/Person acting in concert)

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Deccan Cements Limited							
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	List Enclosed							
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	Yes							
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Ltd. National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.							
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)					
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :								
a) Shares carrying voting rights	78,70,594	56.19	56.19					
 b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) 								
 c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares 	-	-	-					
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) 		- -	-					
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	78,70,594	56.19	56.19					
Details of acquisition/(sale):								
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/(sold) 	5,19,754 (5,12,000)	3.71 (3.66)	3.71 (3.66)					
 b) VRs acquired /(sold) otherwise than by shares 	-	-	-					
 c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/(sold) 	-	-	-					
 d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer 		-	-					
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	5,19,754 (5,12,000)	3.71 (3.66)	3.71 (3.66)					

M.B. Rato

Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)				
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:							
a) Shares carrying voting rights	78,78,348	56.24	56.24				
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-				
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-				
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition 	-	-	- * * *				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	78,78,348	56.24	56.24				
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open	13.03.2020	24.11.2022	19.12.2022				
market / off-market / public issue /	to	(Open Market	(Open Market				
rights issue / preferential allotment /	31.03.2020	– Inter Se	– Inter Se				
inter-se transfer etc).	(Open Market)	Transfer)	Transfer)				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares /	13.03.2020	24.11.2022	19.12.2022				
VR or date of receipt of intimation of	to 31.03.2020	(Open Market – Inter Se	(Open Market				
allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	(Open Market)	Transfer)	– Inter Se Transfer)				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	1,40,07,500 (No. of Shares)						
		1,40,07,500 (No. of Shares)					
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale Total diluted share/voting capital of	1,40,0	7,500 (No. of Sha	res)				

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

M. B. Dalo

Bangar Raju Manthena (For Self and on behalf of Promoter and Promoter Group/Person acting in concert)

Place: Hyderabad Date: 20-12-2022

SI. No.	Name	Holding be Acquisiti /Disposi	ons	Acquisitions on: 13.03.2020 16.03.2020 18.03.2020 19.03.2020 20.03.2020 23.03.2020 24.03.2020 25.03.2020 26.03.2020 27.03.2020 30.03.2020 31.03.2020 (Open Market)		Acquisition / (Disposal) on: 24.11.2022 (Open Market (Block Deal) – Inter Se Transfer)		Acquisition / (Disposal) on: 19.12.2022 (Open Market (Block Deal)– Inter Se Transfer)		Holding after Acquisitions/ Disposals	
		No. of Shares	%	No. of Shares	%	No. of Shares	%	No. of Shares	%	No. of Shares	%
1	BANGAR RAJU MANTHENA	11,60,921	8.29	-	-	-	· -	2,47,000	1.76	14,07,921	10.05
2	LAKSHMI MANTHENA	2,84,335	2.03	-	-	- '	-	-	-	2,84,335	2.03
3	PARVATHI PENMETCHA	38,006	0.27	-	-	-	-	-	, <u>+</u> ,*	38,006	0.27
4	MELVILLIE FINVEST PRIVATE LIMITED	46,03,712	32.87	-	-	2,65,000	1.90	-	-	48,68,712	34.76
5	SATYASAI INVESTMENTS & LEASING LIMITED	10,47,474	7.48	1,100 1,500 1,200 269 200 1,300 400 400 200 1,023 102	0.05	-		-	-	10,55,228	7.53

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer

M.B. Rap

SI. No.	Name	Holding be Acquisiti /Dispos	ons	Acquisi on 13.03.2 16.03.2 18.03.2 19.03.2 20.03.2 23.03.2 24.03.2 25.03.2 25.03.2 26.03.2 30.03.2 31.03.2 (Open M	2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 202	Acquisition / (Disposal) on: 24.11.2022 (Open Market (Block Deal) – Inter Se Transfer)		Acquisition / (Disposal) on: 19.12.2022 (Open Market (Block Deal)– Inter Se Transfer)		Holding after Acquisitions/ Disposals	
		No. of Shares	%	No. of Shares	%	No. of Shares	%	No. of Shares	%	No. of Shares	%
6	DCL DEVELOPERS LIMITED	5,12,000	3.66	-	-	(2,65,000)	(1.90)	(2,47,000)	(1.76)	_	_
7	DCL EXIM PRIVATE	1,75,600	1.25	-	-	-	-		-	1,75,600	1.25
8	ANIRUDH RAJU PENMETCHA	22,846	0.16	-	-	-	-	_	-	22,846	0.16
9	AISHWARYA PENMETCHA	21,500	0.15	-	_	_	-	-	. - 200	21,500	0.15
10	P VARUN KUMAR RAJU	2,000	0.01	-	-	-	-	-	-	2,000	0.01
11	P V R RAJU	1,600	0.01	-	-		-	²¹ , 1		1,600	0.01
12	VENUGOPAL RAJU PENMETCHA	600	0.00		-	-	-	-	-	600	0.00
	TOTAL	78,70,594	56.19	7,754	0.05	2,65,000 (2,65,000)	1.90 (1.90)	2,47,000 (2,47,000)	1.76 (1.76)	78,78,348	56.24

Place: Hyderabad Date: 20-12-2022

M.B.M. Bangar Raju Manthena (For Self and on behalf of Promoter and Promoter Group/Person acting in concert)